brands you trust.
High Performance Butterfly Valves
www.cranecpe.comCrane ChemPharma & Energy
2 www.cranecpe.comCrane ChemPharma & Energy
Flowseal is a leading provider of soft
seat, and fire-safe high performance
butterfly valves. Our products are
manufactured under an ISO 9001

           ASME 300   3
          ASME 600                                               6
    3.    Body Type Code
           Wafer  W
          Lugged   L
          Lugged DDES 2                    D
    4.   Shaft Design                                 Code
          Straight  A
    ASME 150  2" - 12"
    ASME 150  36" - 48"
    ASME 300  2" - 12" & 30"
    ASME 600  2" - 8"
           Balanced C
    Class 150  14" - 30"
    De-rated 150**  36" - 48"
             ASME 300  14" - 24"
             ASME 600  10" - 16"
** 150 psig maximum
    5.   Body Material Code
           Carbon Steel   1
           316 SS   2
           Alum Bronze   5
           Aluminum Bronze B148 ASTM C958   8
 6. Disc Material Code
  316 SS 2
  Monel® 3
  Alum Bronze B148 ASTM C958 8
  316 SS/ENP 9
  Monel®/ENP M
     7.    Shaft Material                                 Code
  17-4PH DHT SS D
  316 SS 1 2
  Monel® 3
 8. Seat Material / O-Ring Code
  TFE / Viton® 4 T
  RTFE / Silicone 5 R
  RTFE / Viton® 4 P
  Polyethylene (UHMWPE) / Viton® 4 L
  Fire-Flow (TFE & Inconel®) / Viton® 4 F
  Fire-Flow (RTFE & Inconel®)/ Viton® 4 A
  Fire-Flow (RTFE & Inconel®) / Silicone B
 9. Packing Material Code
  TFE T
  Graphite G
  Fire-Flow F
  Live-Load Packing/TFE A
  Live-Load Packing/Graphite B
  Live-Load Packing/Fire-Flow C
           EF Seal (Viton® O-Rings)/TFE              D
           (Low Emissions)
 10. Bearing Material Code
  Glass Backed TFE G
  316 SS Backed TFE H
  Fire-Flow (Garfil & 316 SS) F
  Stainless Steel Nitrided S
  Bronze B
  Monel® K
   11.    Actuator Type                                 Code
  Bare Shaft B
  Worm Gear w/2" Square Nut &  D
  Handwheel
  Ratchet Handle H
  Throttle T
  Worm Gear 3
  Worm Gear (4-way keyed) 9
  Pneumatic Double Acting 4
  Pneumatic SR Fail Close 5
  Pneumatic SR Fail Open 6
  Hydraulic 7
           Electric                    8
 12. Special Feature Code
  None O
  Oxygen Service A